PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	In Reponse to Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment - Document ID 502003026; Correction of Error in the assignment cover sheet previously recorded on 28/JUL/1998 at Reel 9356, Frame 413-414

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lori Toomey	07/27/1998
Lia Adams	07/24/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Xerox Corporation	
Street Address:	45 Glover Avenue, P.O. Box 4505	
City:	Norwalk	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06856-4505	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6119147

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 5854236059

 Phone:
 585-423-4650

Email: usa.ogc.docket@xerox.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Patent Documentation Center/Xerox Corp.

Address Line 1: 100 Clinton Avenue South
Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14644

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PX97014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cathy Whitney

Total Attachments: 6

source=Notice of Non-Recordation - 502003026#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028802 FRAME: 0184 0.00 611914

CH \$40.00

502028866

source=611947#page1.tif	
source=611947#page2.tif	
source=611947#page3.tif	
source=611947#page4.tif	
source=611947#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028802 FRAME: 0185 Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

08-06-1998 100786123

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 100051

MRD 7-28-98

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. A. Name of conveying parties: Name and address of receiving parties: Lori TOOMEY and Lis ADAMS FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME MINATO-KU, TOKYO JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) XEROX CORPORATION attached? 800 LONG RIDGE ROAD ☐ Yes 🔯 No STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06904 Nature of conveyance: Α. X Assignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠ No __Security Agreement Change of Name __Other Execution Date: July 27 and 24, 1998 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 28, 1998. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?

Yes
No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: -1concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...... \$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 9009) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 8 8 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy 🖔 a true copy of the original documen Date: July 28, 1998 James A. Cliff Registration No. 27,075 Stephen J. Noe Registration No. 34,463 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

> PATENT REEL: 028802 FRAME: 0186

JAS:JHV/aap

3

PATENT APPLICATION
Attorney Docket No. 433/93945
PX/97014
100051

ASSIG NAMENY

For good and valuab 30 consideration, the receipt of which is hereby atknowledged, I/WE, the undersi 30000

Lori TONMEY and Lis ADAMS

who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed concurrently herewith and is entitled

A METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR COMPUTER-MEDIATED, MULTI-MODAL, ASYNCHRONOUS MEETINGS IN A VIRTUAL SPACE

- I. Do h^{erre}by sell, assign and transfer to FUII XEROX CO., LTD and XEROX CORPORATION, in accordance with 1993 TECHNOLOGY AGREEMENT (hereafter th ⁶ AGREEMENT), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in said invention to FUII XEROX CO., LTD. and XEROX CORPORATION as follows:
- A. to FUII XEROX CO., LTD., a corporation of JAPAN having a place of business at 17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive rights in the countries designated as the TERRITORY, as defined in §1.01 of the AGREEMENT, the sale, assignment and transfer including rights to applications filled in the TERRITORY claiming priority to said application and to any and all inventions described in applications filled in the TERRITORY claiming priority to said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the TERRITORY, and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions of, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the TERRITORY, and all rights in the TERRITORY, together with priority rights in the TERRITORY, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, includin fall future conventions, unions, agreements, acts and treaties, includin fall future conventions, unions, agreements, acts and treaties.
- II. Agree that FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. and XEROX CORPORATION, haveinafter referred to as the Assignees, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, haveinafter referred to as said invention, in their own names, respectively in the TERRITORY and outside the TERRITORY; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said respective Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations—in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful caths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal of quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignees, their successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignees, their successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for siding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection respectively in the TERRITORY and outside the TERRITORY for said invention and all applications for parents on said invention in ⁵⁰⁰6 respective Assignees, their successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and
- III. Coverant with said Assigness, their successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, morngage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and ^{their}full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set MY signature on the dept indicated below.

Dete: 27

Rev 6-23-98 (SOLE/IODYT/CONCURRENT)

PATENT

REEL: 028802 FRAME: 0187

PATENT APPLICATION Attorney Docket No. FX/97015 PX/97014 100051

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, the undersigned,

Lori TOOMEY and Lia ADAMS

who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed concurrently herewith and is entitled

A METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR COMPUTER-MEDIATED. MULTI-MODAL, ASYNCHRONOUS MEETINGS IN A VIRTUAL SPACE

- Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to FUII XEROX CO., LTD and XEROX CORPORATION, in accordance with 1993 TECHNOLOGY AGREEMENT (hereafter the AGREEMENT), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in said invention to FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. and XEROX CORPORATION as follows:
- to FUII XEROX CO., LTD., a corporation of JAPAN having a place of business at 17-22, Akasaka 2chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive rights in the countries designated as the TERRITORY, as defined in §1.01 of the AGREEMENT, the sale, assignment and transfer including rights to applications filed in the TERRITORY claiming priority to said application and to any and all inventions described in applications filed in the TERRITORY claiming priority to said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the TERRITORY, and in and to any and all communions-m-part, communitions, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions of, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the TERRITORY, and all rights in the TERRITORY, together with priority rights in the TERRITORY, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts and treaties; and
- to XEROX CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of New York having a place of business at Stamford, in the County of Fairfield, and State of Connecticut, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive rights in the countries outside of the TERRITORY, as defined in §1.01 of the AGREEMENT, the sale, assignment and transfer including rights to said application and to applications filed outside the TERRITORY claiming priority to said application and to any and all inventions described in said application and any applications filed outside the TERRITORY claiming priority to said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor outside the TERRITORY, and in and to any and all continuations in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions of, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed outside the TERRITORY, and all rights outside the TERRITORY, together with priority rights outside the TERRITORY, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts and treaties;
- Agree that FUII XEROX CO., LTD. and XEROX CORPORATION, hereinafter referred to as the Assignees, may apply for and receive Letters Petent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in their own names, respectively in the TERRITORY and outside the TERRITORY; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said respective Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, ressues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of antenby and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignees, their successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which said Assigners, their successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection respectively in the TERRITORY and outside the TERRITORY for said invention and for vesting title respectively in the TERRITORY and outside the TERRITORY to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said respective Assignees, their successors, assigned, or legal representatives; and
- Covenant with said Assignees, their successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set MY signature on the date indicated below.

Rev 6-23-98 (SOLE/IOINT/CONCURRENT)

PATENT

REEL: 028802 FRAME: 0188

RECORDED: 07/26/2012